504850363 04/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4897102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRA CORONA	08/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARIS PRESENTS INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	3800 SWANSON COURT		
City:	GURNEE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60031		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29636486	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)263-5191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-263-2208

Email: jcarrubba@parispresents.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER L. CARRUBBA

Address Line 1: PARIS PRESENTS INCORPORATED

Address Line 2: 3800 SWANSON COURT
Address Line 4: GURNEE, ILLINOIS 60031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144014.00160_700/PT098US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER CARRUBBA	
SIGNATURE: /Jennifer Carrubba/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=144014 00160 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504850363 REEL: 045424 FRAME: 0767

Design Patent Application Q&B Docket No. 144014.00160 PPI Docket No. 700/PT098US

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into as of the date listed below. Inventor ("Assignor") of the address indicated below, has invented the subject matter disclosed in the design patent application entitled STORAGE DEVICE, (the "Invention") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Paris Presents Incorporated, of 3800 Swanson Court, Gurnee, Illinois, 60031 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the Invention described in the patent application.

Assignor confirms that Assignor is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of Assignee or one of it's subsidiary companies; that Assignor developed the subject matter of the invention on Assignee's time, at Assignee expense, and within the scope of Assignor's duties to Assignee; and thereby Assignor recognizes that the Assignee owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless, Assignor memorializes the ownership of the Invention in the form of this assignment.

Assignor assigns to the Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives: the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres.

Assignor also transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement is binding upon all Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

RECORDED: 04/03/2018

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	SIGNATURE	<u>DATE</u>
Alessandra Corona	365 N Jefferson Street Apt 712 Chicago, IL 60661	US	Lessondon force	\$/24/17

PATENT

REEL: 045424 FRAME: 0768